
2020-2021 Academic Senate and 
University Committee Vacancies

Academic Senate Personnel & Elections Committee



Shared Governance
The concept of shared governance at the University 

is dependent upon active faculty participation, so 
consider applying for membership on one or more 

committees.  Participation on committees is one 
way for faculty to meet their service obligations. 

For details on the University of Utah Committees and the Academic Senate 
Committees, visit the Academic Senate website: 

academic-senate.utah.edu/

https://academic-senate.utah.edu/


2019-2020 Academic Year 
The Academic  Senate Personnel & Elections Committee 
(P&E) will coordinate nominations for 

91 committee vacancies in AY 2020-2021
 89 faculty committee vacancies 
 2 staff committee vacancies

• Populating 25 committees - University and Senate
• Approximately 450 faculty and staff positions in total
• Some committees have specific Tenured/TL/CL and/or college 

requirements
• Must be in the survey database to be considered for nomination



SENATE PERSONNEL AND ELECTIONS 
COMMITTEE ROSTER

Member Email Year to roll off College/Area 
Requirement

Olga Baker, Chair olga.baker@hsc.utah.edu 2019-2020 Dentistry

Leticia Alvarez Leticia.Alvarez@utah.edu 2019-2020 Education

Melonie Murray melonie.murray@utah.edu 2019-2020 Fine Arts

Stacy Manwaring stacy.shumway@hsc.utah.edu 2019-2020 Health

Maureen Mathison maureen.mathison@utah.edu 2019-2020 Humanities

Tom Lund thomas.lund@law.utah.edu 2019-2020 Law

Susanna Cohen susanna.cohen@nurs.utah.edu 2020-2021 Nursing

Dale Larsen, Co-Chair dale.larsen@utah.edu 2020-2021 Libraries

Sheila Crowell sheila.crowell@psych.utah.edu 2020-2021 CSBS

Amy Barrios amy.barrios@utah.edu 2020-2021 Pharmacy

Pearl Sandick sandick@physics.utah.edu 2020-2021 Science

Ann Engar ann.engar@utah.edu 2021-2022 QIDT

Ken Monson ken.monson@utah.edu 2021-2022 Engineering

Elpitha Tsoutsounakis elpitha@design.utah.edu 2021-2022 A+P

Debra Simmons debra.simmons@hsc.utah.edu 2021-2022 Medicine

Rich Landward rich.landward@socwk.utah.edu 2021-2022 Social Work

Austin Morris austin.j.morris5@gmail.com 2021-2022 ASUU

Keith Koper koper@seis.utah.edu 2021-2022 CMES
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Faculty Interest Survey Link
Survey opens Feb 3 and closes Feb 25

https://survey.az1.qualtrics.com/jfe/fo
rm/SV_cSZk5DwWq3rQxhj

https://survey.az1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_cSZk5DwWq3rQxhj


University Committees (vacancies)
• Academic Appeals & Misconduct Committee (5)

• Athletics Advisory Council (1)

• Campus Health and Safety Committee (1)

• Committee on Student Affairs (3)

• Conflict of Interest Committee (1)

• Credits and Admissions Committee (3)

• Course Materials Team (1)

• Parking System and Public Transportation Advisory Committee (1)

• Parking Violation Appeals Committee (0)

• Student Fee Study Abroad Scholarship Committee (2)

• Student Behavior Committee (3)

• University Interdisciplinary Teaching Program Committee (3)

• University Press Faculty Editorial Advisory Committee (1)

• University Research Committee (7)

• University Studies Committee (2)

• University Teaching Committee (7)

Note: Numbers represent the 
number of faculty vacancies--need 

two nominees per vacancy.



• Senate Advisory Committee on Academic Policy (5)

• Senate Advisory Committee on Diversity (6)

• Senate Advisory Committee on IT (4)

• Senate Advisory Committee on Student Course Feedback (1)

• Senate Advisory Committee on Academic Freedom and 
Faculty Rights (2)

• Senate Consolidated Hearing Committee (6)

• Senate Faculty Review Standards Committee (4)

Senate Committees (vacancies)



College-Specific Vacancies

Senate Faculty Review Standards Committee 
• Medicine (1)

• Nursing (1)

• Science (1)

• Cultural & Social Transformation (1)



College-Specific Vacancies

University Teaching Committee
1 each from these Colleges:

• Health

• Nursing 

• Pharmacy

• Cultural & Social Transformation 

• Social Work

• Libraries

• Architecture & Planning



College-Specific Vacancies
Senate Personnel and Elections Committee 

1 current Senator from these Colleges:

• Dentistry 

• Education 

• Fine Arts

• Health

• Humanities 

• Law

• Business 

• Cultural and Social Transformation



College-Specific Vacancies

 Conflict of Interest Committee: 1 faculty from 
Architecture or Fine Arts

 University Research Committee: Most from Arts and 
Humanities

 Senate Advisory Committee on Student Course 
Feedback: 1 Career-line faculty from Health Sciences



Nominations for Senate President-elect and 
Senate Executive Committee members

Elections for the following are April 27, 2020:

o 1 Senate President-elect: 3-year term

o 12 Senate Executive Committee 2020-2021 
members: 1-year term and must be a 2020-2021 
Senator 

Deadline to be nominated for Senate leadership positions is 
April 13, 2020

For more details, contact your representative on the Senate Personnel and 
Elections Committee, or email Jane Laird at Jane.Laird@utah.edu



Visit the Academic Senate Website

For more information on the UofU Academic Senate and 
details on Senate and University Committees

• visit academic-senate.utah.edu/

• contact your College’s P&E representative academic-
senate.utah.edu/committees/spec/

• email the Academic Senate office Jane.Laird@utah.edu

https://academic-senate.utah.edu/
https://academic-senate.utah.edu/committees/spec/
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